07-13-2007

6.29.0

Form PTO-1595 (F OMB No. 0651-002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103426128

## ORM COVER SHEET

PATE	NTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Shaun G. Knowles	Name: Ford Global Technologies, LLC	
Execution Date(s) June 28 <sup>th</sup> , 2007	Internal Address: Fairlane Plaza South	
Additional name (a) of convenies and vitas) attached Disc. With		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No	Street Address: 330 Town Center Drive, Suite 800	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Dearborn	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Government Interest Assignment	State: Michigan	
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 48126	
□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No	
	Elito	
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? □Yes ⊠No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: One (1)	
Name: Frank G. McKenzie		
Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	☐ Enclosed	
720 Water Street	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Toledo		
State: Ohio Zip: 43604	8. Payment Information	
Phone Number: 419-255-5900	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 419-255-9639	b. Deposit Account Number 06-1510	
Email Address:	Docket No. 81162305	
DOCKEL NO. 01102303  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
MMAL		
Frank G. McKenzie  Name of Person Signing  June 29, 2007  Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: (2)		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

07/12/2007 MJAMA1

00000033 061510

11823956

01 FC:8021

40\_00 DA

PATENT REEL: 019554 FRAME: 0532 Please direct all correspondence to: 28866

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81162305 entitled: INTEGRATED STARTER GENERATOR AND INPUT CLUTCH ASSEMBLY FOR HYBRID ELECTRIC VEHICLE

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Shaun G. Knowles and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY desires that all right, title and interest in the invention be assigned directly to FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company Limited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan;

FORD MOTOR COI	MPANY, or by contractual obligation	nent agreement heretofore made with n, i do sell, assign and transfer unto
	•	clusive right for the United States of
		ion, as described in the specification obtaining Letters Patent of the United
States therefore (and	I hereby authorize my attorneys to i	insert the serial number and filing date
herein:		
Serial No	, Filing Date	, and I hereby request the
Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks to issue sa	id Letters Patent to FORD GLOBAL
TECHNOLOGIES, LI	.C as the assignee.	
Executed by:		

Name:

Shaun G. Knowles

Home Address:

1160 Whittier

City, State, Zip:

Canton, Michigan 48187

Country: Residence: United States of America Same as Above

Nationality/Citizenship: USA

RECORDED: 06/29/2007

PATENT REEL: 019554 FRAME: 0533

117